
2024-2025 Ouachita Baptist University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-8   Conf: 16-6   Home: 13-2   Away: 7-4   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Grayson, Hobert 30-30 1093 36.4 232-500 .464 30-95 .316 159-206 .772 83 248 331 11.0 61 1 68 64 10 52 653 21.8
22 Williams, Shaun 29-28 897 30.9 184-370 .497 72-166 .434 88-104 .846 14 84 98 3.4 81 4 91 68 5 44 528 18.2
03 Martin, Reggie 30-21 818 27.3 152-267 .569 18-54 .333 72-93 .774 39 40 79 2.6 42 0 47 31 6 39 394 13.1
21 Franklin, Devyn 30-22 684 22.8 105-192 .547 14-37 .378 46-69 .667 48 107 155 5.2 75 3 22 27 19 24 270 9.0
04 Leslie, MJ 29-12 554 19.1 58-141 .411 47-116 .405 7-8 .875 6 35 41 1.4 41 0 28 15 3 24 170 5.9
23 Snyder, Gavin 29-0 511 17.6 37-79 .468 27-55 .491 37-41 .902 21 55 76 2.6 73 2 57 26 7 22 138 4.8
02 Neal, PJ 30-29 809 27.0 48-124 .387 5-28 .179 26-45 .578 13 60 73 2.4 53 0 90 41 3 31 127 4.2
01 Belton, Rollin 30-8 385 12.8 46-76 .605 2-4 .500 8-16 .500 14 38 52 1.7 38 0 13 10 12 4 102 3.4
13 Geddes, Kaden 3-0 12 4.0 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 1 1 2 0.7 3 0 0 2 0 0 7 2.3
10 Lambert, Aidan 2-0 10 5.0 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 0 0 1 3 1.5
00 Harris, Ryan 6-0 30 5.0 3-8 .375 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 0 6 6 1.0 0 0 4 0 1 2 8 1.3
12 Flowers, Crew 27-0 219 8.1 12-36 .333 4-16 .250 3-6 .500 4 21 25 0.9 19 0 12 10 9 4 31 1.1
11 Caldwell, Kade 6-0 28 4.7 1-8 .125 1-5 .200 0-1 .000 0 3 3 0.5 6 0 2 2 0 0 3 0.5
Total 30 6050 201.7 881-1808 .487 223-585 .381 449-593 .757 281 738 1019 34.0 493 10 435 305 75 247 2434 81.13
Opponents 30 6050 201.7 773-1742 .444 220-649 .339 418-575 .727 263 685 948 31.6 490 9 317 392 75 152 2184 72.80

Team Statistics OUA OPP
SCORING 2434 2184
    Points Per Game 81.1 72.8
    Scoring Margin 8.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 881-1808 773-1742
    Field Goal Pct .487 .444
3 POINT FG-ATT 223-585 220-649
    3PT FG Pct .381 .339
    3PT Made Per Game 7.4 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 449-593 418-575
    FT Pct .757 .727
    FT Made Per Game 15.0 13.9
REBOUNDS 1019 948
    Rebounds Per Game 34.0 31.6
    Rebounds Margin 2.4 –
ASSISTS 435 317
    Assists Per Game 14.5 10.6
TURNOVERS 305 392
    Turnovers Per Game 10.2 13.1
    Turnovers Margin 2.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 0.8
STEALS 247 152
    Steals Per Game 8.2 5.1
BLOCKS 75 75
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 2.5
ATTENDANCE 5,547 5,955
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-370 11-541
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-295

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Ouachita Baptist 1139 1275 20 2434
Opponents 988 1170 26 2184

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 vs Rogers St. L 70-85 200
11/09/24 vs Ark.-Fort Smith W 81-76 278
11/14/24 DALLAS CHRISTIAN W 95-70 176
11/21/24 DELTA ST. W 90-82 226
11/26/24 ECCLESIA W 137-65 118
11/30/24 CHAMPION CHRIS. W 109-82 194

* 12/05/24 at East Central L 67-77 376
* 12/07/24 at Southeastern Okla. L 80-82 760
* 12/12/24 SOUTHERN ARK. L (OT) 94-95 242
* 12/14/24 at Ark.-Monticello W 61-58 155
* 12/19/24 at Harding W 96-84 500
* 01/04/25 ARKANSAS TECH W 78-72 204
* 01/09/25 NORTHWESTERN OKLA. W 81-70 128
* 01/11/25 SOUTHWESTERN OKLA. W 75-62 154
* 01/16/25 at Okla. Baptist W 71-59 598
* 01/18/25 at Southern Nazarene L 71-80 398
* 01/23/25 at Henderson St. W 79-74 589
* 01/25/25 HARDING L (OT) 84-89 404
* 01/30/25 SOUTHEASTERN OKLA. W 83-58 379
* 02/01/25 EAST CENTRAL W 79-65 302
* 02/06/25 at Southwestern Okla. L 66-70 0
* 02/08/25 at Northwestern Okla. W 79-78 1,123
* 02/13/25 HENDERSON ST. W 73-71 2,108
* 02/15/25 at Arkansas Tech W 68-62 478
* 02/21/25 SOUTHERN NAZARENE W 76-70 255
* 02/23/25 OKLA. BAPTIST W 85-80 303
* 02/27/25 at Southern Ark. W 75-69 978
* 03/01/25 ARK.-MONTICELLO W 85-56 354

03/06/25 vs Northwestern Okla. W 80-60 301
03/08/25 vs Harding L 66-83 401

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Ouachita Baptist University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 16-6   Home: 9-2   Away: 7-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Grayson, Hobert 22-22 835 38.0 169-380 .445 18-67 .269 124-164 .756 57 189 246 11.2 46 1 55 50 9 42 480 21.8
22 Williams, Shaun 21-20 685 32.6 132-275 .480 51-121 .421 65-76 .855 13 62 75 3.6 58 3 64 57 3 32 380 18.1
03 Martin, Reggie 22-19 634 28.8 113-200 .565 11-38 .289 53-72 .736 25 33 58 2.6 33 0 31 21 4 32 290 13.2
21 Franklin, Devyn 22-14 492 22.4 69-130 .531 10-26 .385 33-46 .717 34 67 101 4.6 57 2 13 18 13 13 181 8.2
23 Snyder, Gavin 22-0 410 18.6 29-58 .500 20-40 .500 28-31 .903 14 41 55 2.5 57 2 41 20 7 15 106 4.8
04 Leslie, MJ 21-6 367 17.5 34-90 .378 28-73 .384 3-4 .750 3 19 22 1.0 29 0 14 8 1 17 99 4.7
02 Neal, PJ 22-21 590 26.8 35-86 .407 5-18 .278 13-27 .481 11 40 51 2.3 35 0 61 27 0 24 88 4.0
01 Belton, Rollin 22-8 273 12.4 27-53 .509 0-1 .000 8-9 .889 8 27 35 1.6 32 0 6 7 10 3 62 2.8
12 Flowers, Crew 20-0 146 7.3 7-20 .350 2-6 .333 2-2 1.000 2 13 15 0.8 11 0 9 7 5 3 18 0.9
00 Harris, Ryan 3-0 9 3.0 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0.7
11 Caldwell, Kade 3-0 9 3.0 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 22 4450 202.3 616-1297 .475 145-393 .369 329-431 .763 195 521 716 32.5 360 8 295 223 52 182 1706 77.55
Opponents 22 4450 202.3 560-1252 .447 155-456 .340 306-415 .737 190 507 697 31.7 361 8 233 292 56 111 1581 71.86

Team Statistics OUA OPP
SCORING 1706 1581
    Points Per Game 77.5 71.9
    Scoring Margin 5.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 616-1297 560-1252
    Field Goal Pct .475 .447
3 POINT FG-ATT 145-393 155-456
    3PT FG Pct .369 .340
    3PT Made Per Game 6.6 7.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 329-431 306-415
    FT Pct .763 .737
    FT Made Per Game 15.0 13.9
REBOUNDS 716 697
    Rebounds Per Game 32.5 31.7
    Rebounds Margin 0.9 –
ASSISTS 295 233
    Assists Per Game 13.4 10.6
TURNOVERS 223 292
    Turnovers Per Game 10.1 13.3
    Turnovers Margin 3.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 0.8
STEALS 182 111
    Steals Per Game 8.3 5.0
BLOCKS 52 56
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 2.5
ATTENDANCE 4,833 5,955
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-439 11-541
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Ouachita Baptist 781 905 20 1706
Opponents 704 851 26 1581

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/24 at  East Central L 67-77 376
12/07/24 at  Southeastern Okla. L 80-82 760
12/12/24 SOUTHERN ARK. L (OT) 94-95 242
12/14/24 at  Ark.-Monticello W 61-58 155
12/19/24 at  Harding W 96-84 500
01/04/25 ARKANSAS TECH W 78-72 204
01/09/25 NORTHWESTERN OKLA. W 81-70 128
01/11/25 SOUTHWESTERN OKLA. W 75-62 154
01/16/25 at  Okla. Baptist W 71-59 598
01/18/25 at  Southern Nazarene L 71-80 398
01/23/25 at  Henderson St. W 79-74 589
01/25/25 HARDING L (OT) 84-89 404
01/30/25 SOUTHEASTERN OKLA. W 83-58 379
02/01/25 EAST CENTRAL W 79-65 302
02/06/25 at  Southwestern Okla. L 66-70 0
02/08/25 at  Northwestern Okla. W 79-78 1123
02/13/25 HENDERSON ST. W 73-71 2108
02/15/25 at  Arkansas Tech W 68-62 478
02/21/25 SOUTHERN NAZARENE W 76-70 255
02/23/25 OKLA. BAPTIST W 85-80 303
02/27/25 at  Southern Ark. W 75-69 978
03/01/25 ARK.-MONTICELLO W 85-56 354


